
Care Net – Peninsula
Care Net’s mission is to bring practical help 

and hope in Jesus Christ to women facing pregnancy decisions. 
The center exists to inform and empower women in unplanned 
pregnancies so they do not default to an abortion as a solution. 
Contact: Brayden Tomlinson, 591-0303, brayden@carenetrpc.com

Child Evangelism Fellowship/Good News Club
CEF is a Bible-centered organization whose purpose is 
to teach and disciple children. GNC’s are the tool used 
to teach the Gospel in schools. The Chapel sponsors 

GNC’s in the county school system. The children of today will be 
future parents, leaders and missionaries to the world. 
Contact: Tom Boor, 871-6382, tom.boor@mission4-14.com

Community of Faith Mission
This ministry serves homeless men, women 
and families in the Greater Williamsburg 
area. Emergency shelter and food are 

provided on a weekly basis at local churches from November 
through March.  The Chapel hosts the shelter for a week each year. 
Contact: Ashley Willis, 634-6789, ashleywillis.cofm@gmail.com

CRU - Valor
Valor is the CRU ministry for college and high 
school ROTC cadets, midshipmen and veterans 

on college campuses. Valor’s purpose is to launch a movement on 
campuses where the transformative power of the Gospel causes 
future leaders and experienced veterans to enter into a lifelong 
adventure with Christ. 
Contact: Jeff Ammons, 849-4145, jeff.ammons@cru.org

Grove Christian Outreach Center
This outreach center, located in the 
Grove area of James City County, 

ministers to the physical and spiritual needs of the poor and 
disadvantaged in our community. 
Contact: Pat McCormick, Executive Director, 887-1100,  
pat@groveoutreach.com or Kim Brown, Volunteer & Special Events 
Coordinator, kim@groveoutreach.com

H.E.A.R.T.- Hope Exists After Rape Trauma
H.E.A.R.T. provides support and HOPE for 
victims of sexual assault.  This ministry seeks to 
affect positive change in lives, promote victim 

empowerment and encourage the public to have a greater 
understanding and respect for sexual assault victims. 
Contact: Rob Smith, 804-829-2981, robanddeb@hughes.net

LOCAL MISSIONS
wcchapel.org/missions 
Contact: Suzanne Leffler,  
941-1562, sleffler@wcchapel.org



Intervarsity
The College of William and Mary 

Intervarsity seeks to meet students and faculty wherever they are 
in their spiritual journeys. Their goal is to teach them to grow in 
love for Jesus and obedience to His Word. 
Contact: Marty Purks, 880-5642, mepurks@gmail.com

Lackey Clinic
This ministry’s mission is to provide 

skilled, compassionate healthcare and counseling to the medically 
disadvantaged in a manner that honors the name of Jesus Christ.  
Contact: Kim Spencer, 886-0608 ext. 233, 
KSpencer@lackeyhealthcare.org

Williamsburg Young Life (WYL)
WYL is committed to introducing adolescents to 
Jesus Christ and helping them grow in their faith. 
They seek to impact young people’s lives by having 

caring adults come alongside them and share God’s love. 
Contact: Nathan Havasy, 703-853-8382, 
nathanyounglife@gmail.com

Pray, Volunteer, Support 

For more information, contact: 
Wes White, Missions Pastor, 

941-1212, wwhite@wcchapel.org
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